
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims
a. January 12, 2018: $83,588.47
b. January 26, 2018: $247,464.69

2. BPU Claims
a. January 12, 2018: $211,170.96
b. January 26, 2018: $569,786.32

3. Sewer Fund Claims
a. January 12, 2018: $279,832.28
b. January 26, 2018: $8,454.00

B. City Council Minutes
1. January 10, 2018 Special Meeting
2. January 15, 2018 Regular Meeting

C. Planning Commission Minutes of December 19, 2017
D. Tax Increment Finance Authority (TIFA) Minutes of November 21, 2017
E. TIFA Targeted Development Meeting Minutes of November 28, 2017
F. TIFA Façade Grant Committee Meeting Minutes of December 7, 2017
G. Finance Committee Meeting Minutes of January 29, 2018
H. Quarterly Investment Report
I. 2017 Bow Hunting Report

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Presentation of New City Website
B. Oak Wilt Disease Informational Flyer
C. Center for Family Health Luncheon
D. City Newsletter

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

February 5, 2018 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



City of Hillsdale, Michigan  February 5, 2018 
City Council Agenda 
 
 
VIII. Unfinished Business 
 A. Branding for the City  
 B.  Update on City Ladder Truck Purchase 

C.  Update on Garden, Vine, Mead and Rippon Streets Project 
 
IX. Old Business 
 A.  Meijer Update 
 
X. New Business 
 A. Council Goals for 2018 
  
XI. Miscellaneous Reports 
 A. Appointment of Mr. Steve Vear to the Airport Advisory Committee (AAC) 

B. Appointment of Mr. Kelly Robinson to the TIFA Board 
  
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. City Manager’s Report 
 
XV. Council Comment 
 
XVI. Adjournment 
 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/8Page: 01/12/2018 04:30 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/30/2017 - 01/11/2018
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 116
11620.00 12/18/17010312357POS PAYMENT PROCESS EQUIP RENTALAVFUEL CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

20.00 Total For Check 116

Check 117
1177,245.81 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
1172,016.97 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
117489.21 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
117667.68 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
117550.08 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
1171.00 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-253.000-716.000
11715,917.99 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
1171,696.00 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
117284.49 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
117355.56 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
117790.07 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
117392.15 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
117299.24 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
117313.04 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
117902.53 01/20/1800077420-14RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS - 300101MERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

31,921.82 Total For Check 117

Check 78540
785402,425.00 01/04/18FACADETIFA FACADE GRANTDAVID B  MCCONNELLCONTRACTUAL SERV-FACADE 247-900.000-801.247

2,425.00 Total For Check 78540

Check 78541
7854155.00 01/13/1842103DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 78541

Check 78542
78542343.32 01/11/1801/11/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALDUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONT101-000.000-228.013
78542104.95 01/11/1801/11/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT101-295.000-716.000
7854289.21 01/11/1801/11/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
78542196.23 01/11/1801/11/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7854290.28 01/11/1801/11/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

823.99 Total For Check 78542

Check 78543
7854380.53 01/28/18MultipleGAUGEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
785436.06 01/15/1817INV057586LAMPAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
7854365.92 01/28/1817INV059227PLUG, BULBSAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        588-588.000-930.000

152.51 Total For Check 78543

Check 78544
78544348.00 01/20/18100004871518500691088 MUSIC LICENSE FEEASCAPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

348.00 Total For Check 78544

Check 78545
78545(36.00)01/12/18MultipleADULT BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7854576.71 01/12/18MultipleCHILDREN'S BOOKS SEPTEMBERBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

40.71 Total For Check 78545

Check 78546
7854643.91 01/22/182033393771ADULT BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
78546386.60 01/22/18MultipleCHILDREN'S BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/30/2017 - 01/11/2018
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78546

430.51 Total For Check 78546

Check 78547
785472,657.00 01/29/18REFUNDTRAVELERS INSURANCE REFUNDBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIOTHER REFUNDS                101-000.000-690.000
78547242.41 02/08/1818-0000191NEWSLETTER INSERTBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000
78547597.27 01/11/18JULY 2017PHONE SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7854750.94 01/11/18JULY 2017PHONE SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    208-751.000-925.000
78547169.88 01/11/18JULY 2017PHONE SERVICEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    271-790.000-925.000

3,717.50 Total For Check 78547

Check 78548
7854832.79 01/28/18351781063CLEANER & DISPCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

32.79 Total For Check 78548

Check 78549
785494,696.25 01/28/182000020701AUDIT SERVICES FOR FYE JUNE 30, 20CONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES            101-175.000-808.000

4,696.25 Total For Check 78549

Check 78550
7855082.57 12/28/17MultipleCOPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7855082.53 12/28/17MultipleCOPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
78550356.80 12/28/17MultipleCOPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
7855021.88 01/20/18446223CALENDAR/STAPLESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-253.000-726.000
7855020.30 01/25/18599350CALENDARCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7855057.75 01/16/18MultipleTAPE CARTRIDGE/PENS/SHARPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7855013.02 12/28/17MultipleCOPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000
7855049.51 12/28/17MultipleCOPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
7855049.51 12/28/17MultipleCOPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
78550251.58 12/28/17MultipleCOPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7855082.55 12/28/17MultipleCOPIER LEASE/COPIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000
78550156.99 01/23/18MultipleSUPPLIES BATH TISSUECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
78550158.14 01/18/18293244LEASE COPY MACHINECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,383.13 Total For Check 78550

Check 78551
7855138.54 01/11/18REIMBURSEMINI BLINDS/ICE MELT PELLETSSCOTT CURRYSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000

38.54 Total For Check 78551

Check 78552
785526,229.42 02/02/18MultipleROAD SALTDETROIT SALT COINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

6,229.42 Total For Check 78552

Check 78553
7855364.80 01/27/18MultipleBOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS,ELECTRICAL TERMINAL IVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

64.80 Total For Check 78553

Check 78554
7855419.78 02/08/18000159/WPB BLASTER, CHAIN SAW OILFAMILY FARM & HOMEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

19.78 Total For Check 78554

Check 78555
78555404.94 12/22/17236199PLAYAWAY BOOKS FROM DONATIONFINDAWAY WORLD LLCBOOKS - FROM DONATION MO271-790.000-982.001

404.94 Total For Check 78555

Check 78556
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/30/2017 - 01/11/2018
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78556
7855627.78 02/10/18Multiple15A PLUG FUSE/GALV NIPPLEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
78556158.27 02/10/18MultipleLATCHING STORAGE CONTAINER/CLEANERGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7855635.62 01/10/18MultipleHAND TROWEL - TIFA BEAUTIFICATIONGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     247-900.000-726.000
7855660.98 02/10/18C269443ROPE, FLAGGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000
785564.64 02/10/18C269309NUTS, SCREWSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

287.29 Total For Check 78556

Check 78557
78557633.00 01/10/181261CITY HALL CLEANING SERVICECAROL HAWKESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

633.00 Total For Check 78557

Check 78558
7855828.50 01/27/18MultipleWATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
785584.75 01/27/18107562WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7855814.25 01/27/18MultipleWATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7855814.25 01/27/18MultipleWATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

61.75 Total For Check 78558

Check 78559
785591,675.57 01/11/18REIMBURSETRAVEL EXPENSE AIRLINE TICKETS/RENSCOTT HEPHNERCAPITAL OUTLAY               663-336.000-970.000

1,675.57 Total For Check 78559

Check 78560
78560134.62 01/11/18REIMBURSEDEFINED BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS ERROMARY HILLDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003

134.62 Total For Check 78560

Check 78561
7856114.80 02/03/1817-00701410% OF FUNDS SEIZED ($148/$14.80 CHILLSDALE CO PROSECUTSUPPLIES                     265-301.000-726.000

14.80 Total For Check 78561

Check 78562
78562100.00 02/01/182018ANNUAL FIREARMS RANGE FEE FOR CALEHILLSDALE CO SHERIFF’CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

100.00 Total For Check 78562

Check 78563
7856378.28 01/10/18MultipleBOR ADMIN FEE BILLBACK 2017 DBORHILLSDALE CO TREASUREREFUNDS AND REBATES          101-253.000-964.000

78.28 Total For Check 78563

Check 78564
78564261.00 01/28/18300052670PUBLIC NOTICE - RELEASE OF PUBLIC HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES         101-215.000-905.000

261.00 Total For Check 78564

Check 78565
785651,600.00 02/04/18DEC 2017HPG CONTRACT WITH TIFAHILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

1,600.00 Total For Check 78565

Check 78566
78566200.00 01/11/182017 EQUIPCLOTHING FOR LAYERING (THERMALS/SOTODD HOLTZCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

200.00 Total For Check 78566

Check 78567
78567150.00 01/29/181001296977IACP - ACTIVE MEMBER 01-JAN-2018 TINTER ASSOC OF CHIEFS DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-301.000-810.000

150.00 Total For Check 78567

Check 78568
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 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78568
7856859.60 02/02/18MultipleFUEL FILTERJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

59.60 Total For Check 78568

Check 78569
785693,110.00 12/21/1717-339SYSTEM GLYCOL @ CITY HALLJC MECHANICAL SERVICECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

3,110.00 Total For Check 78569

Check 78570
7857090.88 01/11/18REIMBURSEDEFINED BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS ERROLISA KASTDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003

90.88 Total For Check 78570

Check 78571
7857113.25 01/11/18REIMBURSETRASH CAN - DARTSUE KEHNSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

13.25 Total For Check 78571

Check 78572
78572845.80 02/02/18545415BODY CAMERAKUSTOM SIGNALS, INCSUPPLIES                     265-301.000-726.000

845.80 Total For Check 78572

Check 78573
78573325.00 02/08/1817166COLUMBARIUM ENGRAVE -SEELY FAMILY JAMES LITTLEYCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000

325.00 Total For Check 78573

Check 78574
785741,657.50 01/29/18DEC 2017LEGAL FEESLOVINGER & THOMPSON, LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000
78574225.00 01/29/18DEC 2017DAWN THEATER LEGAL SERVICESLOVINGER & THOMPSON, LEGAL SERVICES               247-900.000-806.000

1,882.50 Total For Check 78574

Check 78575
7857599.42 01/03/1840006779TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/31/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7857566.28 01/03/1840006779TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/31/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7857549.71 12/27/1740006483TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/27/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
78575165.70 12/27/1740006483TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/27/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7857558.00 12/27/1740006483TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/27/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.500-801.000
78575165.69 12/27/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/27/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
7857549.71 01/03/1840006779TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/31/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-500.000-801.000
78575223.70 12/27/1740006483TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/27/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-450.000-801.000
78575132.56 12/27/17MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/27/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
7857549.71 01/03/1840006779TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 12/31/2017 (V. MMANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-500.000-801.000

1,060.48 Total For Check 78575

Check 78576
78576100.00 01/11/182017 PHYS FIT RHCSC GYM MEMBERSHIP FOR PHYSICAL FBRAD MARTINTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-301.000-861.000

100.00 Total For Check 78576

Check 78577
78577279.76 01/16/187999SNOW & RIPPING BARS, HAMMERS, SQUAMENARDSSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

279.76 Total For Check 78577

Check 78578
78578200.00 01/11/1818-129MEMBERSHIP - MACKIE, MOORE, CURRYMICH ASSOC OF AIRPORT DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-295.000-810.000

200.00 Total For Check 78578

Check 78579
78579416.81 02/10/185200045342TIRENORM'S TIREMANVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 5/8Page: 01/12/2018 04:30 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/30/2017 - 01/11/2018
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78579

416.81 Total For Check 78579

Check 78580
78580131.02 01/29/18633202FLEECE LINED SWEATER - SGT. SIMSNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

131.02 Total For Check 78580

Check 78581
7858114.78 01/28/181236269CAR WASH/SQUEEGEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
78581283.98 02/03/181236714BATTERYPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
78581275.20 01/27/18MultiplePULLEY, TENSIONERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

573.96 Total For Check 78581

Check 78582
7858253.49 01/27/181236072VERTICAL LIFT PUMPPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

53.49 Total For Check 78582

Check 78583
78583224.70 02/05/181906492CUTTING EDGE 9.2 VPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

224.70 Total For Check 78583

Check 78584
785842,000.00 01/29/181501309PREP, REVIEW & SUBMITTAL OF FORM FPLANTE MORAN, PLLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-219.000-801.000

2,000.00 Total For Check 78584

Check 78585
785855.50 02/28/187896ALTERATIONS - PATCHES SEWN ON JACKPOWERS CLOTHING, INC.CLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

5.50 Total For Check 78585

Check 78586
7858620.99 01/03/1816053SAMSUNG OEM CLT-W659 WASTE TANKPRINTER SOURCE PLUSSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000

20.99 Total For Check 78586

Check 78587
7858733.19 01/12/18102534LANDSCAPE EMPLOYER HEALTH  CARE FOPRINTING SYSTEMS, INCSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000

33.19 Total For Check 78587

Check 78588
7858846.38 01/31/1800452757CYLINDER RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

46.38 Total For Check 78588

Check 78589
78589165.00 01/23/1812/23/17REPLACE DOOR LOCK AND MAKE MASTER RE-LOCK LOCKSMITHINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

165.00 Total For Check 78589

Check 78590
78590162.40 01/14/180249-005795078MONTHLY DUMPSTER RENTAL - AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
78590237.31 01/14/180249-0057951144 YARD DUMPSTER RENTAL - DPSREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

399.71 Total For Check 78590

Check 78591
78591373.00 11/20/17981T-SHIRTS W/CHEST/SLEEVE & BACK LOGSHIRT SHACKCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-336.000-742.000

373.00 Total For Check 78591

Check 78592
7859250.00 12/27/172082MAYOR'S RECEPTION - CENTERPIECESMITH'S FLOWERSMISC, - HOLIDAY RECEPTIO101-175.000-955.025
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Check 78592
50.00 Total For Check 78592

Check 78593
785931,021.65 01/18/18MultipleNETWORK REVIEW AND PLANNINGSONIT SYSTEMS, LLCCAPITAL OUTLAY               271-790.000-970.000
78593207.90 01/18/1853477NETWORK REVIEW AND PLANNINGSONIT SYSTEMS, LLCCOMPREHENSIVE COMPUTER U401-900.000-975.040

1,229.55 Total For Check 78593

Check 78594
78594777.04 01/10/1837395LP GAS DELIVERY - AIRPORTSPRATT'SUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

777.04 Total For Check 78594

Check 78595
78595215.13 01/11/18DEC 2017SALES TAX - AVIATION FUELSTATE OF MICHIGANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         481-900.000-801.000

215.13 Total For Check 78595

Check 78596
7859630.00 01/13/18572233"X5" DECALS FOR POLICE DEPARTMENTSTOCKHOUSE CORPORATIOSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

30.00 Total For Check 78596

Check 78597
78597100.00 12/29/17MultipleSNOW REMOVAL DAWN AND KEEFERSW SERVICES, LLCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        247-900.000-930.000

100.00 Total For Check 78597

Check 78598
7859894.30 02/01/18807352 DEC 2017ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

94.30 Total For Check 78598

Check 78599
7859933.35 02/02/18JP42445MIRROR BRACKETTRI COUNTY INT'L TRUCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

33.35 Total For Check 78599

Check 78600
78600298.70 01/15/18MultipleSEAL SAVERTRUCK & TRAILER SPECIVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

298.70 Total For Check 78600

Check 78601
78601806.97 01/27/1884393008SERVICE CALL SMOKE DETECTOR AND DUTYCO SIMPLEX GRINNELLREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

806.97 Total For Check 78601

Check 78602
7860246.53 02/09/18MultipleCONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7860247.00 01/26/18MultipleCONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7860237.57 02/02/18154 0014998RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7860220.70 02/02/18154 0014998RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7860235.55 02/11/18154 0015862CONTRACTURAL MAT SERVICE - LIBRARYUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
7860235.75 02/01/18154 0015861CONTRACTURAL MAT SERVICE - DARTUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7860213.16 02/02/18154 0014998RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7860227.21 02/02/18154 0014998RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

263.47 Total For Check 78602

Check 78603
78603160.04 01/24/189799097805NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

160.04 Total For Check 78603

Check 78604
78604179.31 01/19/18P59936BELTVERMEER OF MICHIGAN, VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 7/8Page: 01/12/2018 04:30 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/30/2017 - 01/11/2018
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountDue DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 78604

179.31 Total For Check 78604

Check 78605
7860592.00 01/28/18462933POLICY PREMIUM - FINE ARTS COVERAGVESTED RISK STRATEGIEINSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000

92.00 Total For Check 78605

Check 78606
78606274.49 01/21/18DEC 2017MAYOR RECEPTION INVITESVISAMISC, - HOLIDAY RECEPTIO101-175.000-955.025
7860634.00 01/21/18DEC 2017POSTAGE/ICE - PAPER - BEVERAGES - VISASUPPLIES                     101-191.000-726.000
7860623.51 01/21/18DEC 2017POSTAGE/ICE - PAPER - BEVERAGES - VISAPOSTAGE                      101-215.000-734.000
78606102.00 01/21/18DEC 2017LED BULB/DIESEL TANK/FUEL TANK STRVISACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78606109.83 01/21/18DEC 2017NASH DRUG PURCHASE - CARDSVISASUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
78606109.39 01/21/18DEC 2017LED BULB/DIESEL TANK/FUEL TANK STRVISAREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000
7860614.98 01/21/18DEC 2017BOOK/EAR BUDSVISABOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
78606367.58 01/21/18DEC 2017CHILDREN'S BOOKSVISABOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000
7860674.25 01/21/18DEC 2017LABOR LAW POSTER - DARTVISASUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000
78606519.91 01/21/18DEC 2017LED BULB/DIESEL TANK/FUEL TANK STRVISAVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

1,629.94 Total For Check 78606

Check 78607
7860788.55 01/17/18DEC 2017CHRISTMAS LIGHTS/FUSES/CUPS/TISSUEWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
78607217.87 01/17/18DEC 2017SUPPLIES CHILDREN PROGRAMING AND OWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
78607223.08 01/17/18DEC 2017SUPPLIES CHILDREN PROGRAMING AND OWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000

529.50 Total For Check 78607

Check 78608
78608424.11 01/31/18DEC 2017FLEET FUELINGWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
786081,475.29 01/31/18DEC 2017FLEET FUELINGWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
786082,596.72 01/31/18DEC 2017FLEET FUELINGWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
786081,889.16 01/31/18DEC 2017FLEET FUELINGWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

6,385.28 Total For Check 78608

Check 78609
786097.50 01/11/18REIMBURSEPURCHASE OF AIS/AED CPR ID CARDTIMOTHY WILCOXSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

7.50 Total For Check 78609

Check 78610
78610294.37 02/08/1865781ST QUARTER OVERDRIVE JAN - MAR 20WOODLANDS LIBRARY COOBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

294.37 Total For Check 78610
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53,362.11 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
439.10 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
405.97 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
525.64 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

4,385.62 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
860.60 Fund 265 DRUG FORFEITURE/GRANT FUND

4,943.98 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
207.90 Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND
215.13 Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND

2,308.66 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
6,229.42 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
7,035.96 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
1,675.57 Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FU

992.81 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

83,588.47 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 118
1181,738.05 01/30/18JAN 2018NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
118395.91 01/30/18JAN 2018NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
118456.34 01/30/18JAN 2018NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
118269.41 01/30/18JAN 2018NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
118157.29 01/30/18JAN 2018NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
118456.35 01/30/18JAN 2018NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

3,473.35 Total For Check 118

Check 78611
7861155.00 02/10/1842514DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 78611

Check 78612
78612338.97 02/25/1801/25/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALDUE TO ALLERUS - DC CONT101-000.000-228.013
7861297.89 02/25/1801/25/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT101-295.000-716.000
7861289.21 02/25/1801/25/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
78612196.23 02/25/1801/25/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
7861291.25 02/25/1801/25/18RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS DIV #1104ALERUS FINANCIALRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

813.55 Total For Check 78612

Check 78613
78613554.57 01/08/18EXPENSESDAWN THEATER LHAT PEER REVIEWKILLIS P ALMOND FAIALODGING AND MEALS            247-900.000-862.000

554.57 Total For Check 78613

Check 78614
78614190.42 02/04/1818INV000574ZONE VALVEAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
786147.58 02/25/18SO1803271PORT VALVE/GALV NIPPLE - AIRPORT FAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000

198.00 Total For Check 78614

Check 78615
7861515.00 01/25/1820182/18 - 2/19 MEMBERSHIP - G. STACHOARBOR DAY FOUNDATIONDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-441.000-810.000

15.00 Total For Check 78615

Check 78616
78616151.35 02/05/18JAN 2017TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-0983 473 AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7861662.91 02/05/18JAN 2017TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-0983 473 AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
78616293.55 02/05/18JAN 2017TELEPHONE SERVICE 517-437-3385 960 AT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

507.81 Total For Check 78616

Check 78617
7861737.35 02/03/18829553719 DEC 2MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE - DARTAT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

37.35 Total For Check 78617

Check 78618
78618366.80 12/18/17MultipleJET-A REFUELING TRUCK RENTALAVFUEL CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

366.80 Total For Check 78618

Check 78619
7861915.26 02/09/182033427264ADULT BOOKSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-792.000-982.000

15.26 Total For Check 78619

Check 78620
7862038.15 01/25/18MILEAGE REGION 2 MEETING MILEAGE REIMBURSEALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-400.000-860.000

38.15 Total For Check 78620
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Check 78621
7862124.95 02/09/187680MICHIGAN BLUE BOOK 2017-18BLUE BOOKSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

24.95 Total For Check 78621

Check 78622
7862250.34 01/28/18FEB 2018 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
78622112.34 01/28/18FEB 2018 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7862250.35 01/28/18FEB 2018 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7862250.35 01/28/18FEB 2018 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-295.000-715.000
78622909.01 01/28/18MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
78622142.64 01/28/18FEB 2018 0001DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7862287.17 01/28/18FEB 2018 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
78622137.52 01/28/18FEB 2018 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7862250.35 01/28/18FEB 2018 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
78622112.34 01/28/18FEB 2018 0002DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7862295.79 01/28/18MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
78622103.75 01/28/18MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
78622407.65 01/28/18MultipleDENTAL & VISION INSURANCE GROUP 00BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

2,309.60 Total For Check 78622

Check 78623
78623349.00 01/25/1831044696ANNUAL LICENSE FEE 2018BMICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

349.00 Total For Check 78623

Check 78624
78624750.11 01/25/18JUNE - DEC 2017TELEPHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIDUE TO ELECTRIC101-000.000-214.582
786247,672.37 01/25/18REIMBURSEMERS CONTRIBUTIONS/MERIT INTERNET BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIDUE TO MMERS - RETIREMEN101-000.000-228.100
786241,290.00 01/25/18REIMBURSEMERS CONTRIBUTIONS/MERIT INTERNET BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
786241,442.60 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
786242,392.17 01/25/18JUNE - DEC 2017TELEPHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
78624213.94 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
7862425.78 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
78624823.05 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
78624610.98 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
7862444.48 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
786245,009.76 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202
78624304.48 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
7862440.49 02/11/1818-0000193STREET LIGHT MAINT.BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78624338.25 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
78624106.61 02/11/1818-0000195STREET LIGHT MAINT.BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILISUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
78624128.13 02/11/1818-0000193STREET LIGHT MAINT.BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
78624391.65 02/11/1818-0000193STREET LIGHT MAINT.BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
78624419.51 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
78624454.06 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
7862424.38 02/14/1818-0000197STREET LIGHT MAINT.BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7862434.79 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
7862453.88 01/25/18JUNE - DEC 2017TELEPHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIDUE TO ELECTRIC208-000.000-214.582
78624116.66 01/25/18JUNE - DEC 2017TELEPHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    208-751.000-925.000
7862486.69 01/25/18DEC 2017KEEFER HOTEL UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
78624159.42 01/25/18JUNE - DEC 2017TELEPHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIDUE TO ELECTRIC271-000.000-214.582
786241,290.00 01/25/18REIMBURSEMERS CONTRIBUTIONS/MERIT INTERNET BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000
786241,120.07 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
78624535.51 01/25/18JUNE - DEC 2017TELEPHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    271-790.000-925.000
78624343.61 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
78624882.87 02/09/18JAN 2018UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000
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Check 78624

27,106.30 Total For Check 78624

Check 78625
78625165.50 02/09/182018SUBSCRIPTIONBOOKLISTPERIODICALS / MAGAZINES      271-790.000-750.000

165.50 Total For Check 78625

Check 78626
78626151.67 02/23/18PAYMENT 10 OF 1LAWN MOWING CONTRACTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
78626162.50 02/23/18PAYMENT 10 OF 1LAWN MOWING CONTRACTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7862665.00 02/23/18PAYMENT 10 OF 1LAWN MOWING CONTRACTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
786263,195.83 02/23/18PAYMENT 10 OF 1LAWN MOWING CONTRACTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
78626512.46 02/23/18PAYMENT 10 OF 1LAWN MOWING CONTRACTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
78626125.04 02/23/18PAYMENT 10 OF 1LAWN MOWING CONTRACTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
78626332.50 02/23/18PAYMENT 10 OF 1LAWN MOWING CONTRACTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
78626260.00 02/23/18PAYMENT 10 OF 1LAWN MOWING CONTRACTBORCK'S OUTDOOR SERVICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

4,805.00 Total For Check 78626

Check 78627
78627235.00 10/09/18MultipleTB SKIN TESTS - PICEK/BURKEBRANCH HILLSDALE ST JMISC - SHOTS & TRAINING      101-336.000-955.222

235.00 Total For Check 78627

Check 78628
78628428.69 01/22/1809652-DIESEL - AIRPORT SNOW PLOWBRINER OIL CO, INCFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000

428.69 Total For Check 78628

Check 78629
78629921.60 02/16/18MultipleADULT BOOKS LARGE PRINTCENGAGE LEARNINGBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

921.60 Total For Check 78629

Check 78630
786305,000.00 12/29/172000020647AUDIT SERVICES FOR FYE JUNE 30, 20CONDON, HECHT, BISHERAUDITING SERVICES            101-175.000-808.000

5,000.00 Total For Check 78630

Check 78631
78631944.80 02/18/185157862100HCF GRANT CHILDREN'S EARLY LITERACCONSTRUCTIVE PLAYTHINLIBRARY  GRANT EXPENDITU271-790.000-815.000

944.80 Total For Check 78631

Check 78632
78632100.00 01/25/18REIMBURSEDOT PHYSICALCHERYL COXMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

100.00 Total For Check 78632

Check 78633
7863370.85 01/31/18599688EXPANDABLE WALLETS/PRNTER RIBBONCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000
78633100.54 02/01/18MultipleKEYBOARDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
7863374.14 01/26/18599433LETTER/LEGAL STORAGE BOXESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7863387.83 01/25/18599397POST ITS, COPY PAPER, FILES, ADDINCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
78633(62.26)01/27/18MultipleTAPECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

271.10 Total For Check 78633

Check 78634
7863414,537.15 02/09/18MultipleROAD SALTDETROIT SALT COINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

14,537.15 Total For Check 78634

Check 78635
7863523.67 01/25/18EXPENSESCRISIS MANAGEMENT FOR SCHOOL-BASED THAD DOTYLODGING AND MEALS            101-301.000-862.000
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Check 78635

23.67 Total For Check 78635

Check 78636
78636297.46 01/25/182017 & 2018 EQU2017 & 2018 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - COREY DOWCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

297.46 Total For Check 78636

Check 78637
7863740.00 02/01/187444MONTHLY CLEANING - DISPATCHEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 78637

Check 78638
7863824.58 02/10/18C270778BOLTS, NUTSGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

24.58 Total For Check 78638

Check 78639
78639142.27 01/25/18MILEAGE/EXPENSETRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT - MILEAGE/RENMARK HAWKINSCAPITAL OUTLAY               663-336.000-970.000

142.27 Total For Check 78639

Check 78640
7864046.00 02/24/18108019WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7864014.25 02/24/18108019WATER DELIVERY SERVICEHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

60.25 Total For Check 78640

Check 78641
7864159.60 02/15/18PC001300933DOT INSPECTIONS FORMS & LABELSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE SUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7864155.32 02/09/18PC001300702FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

114.92 Total For Check 78641

Check 78642
7864221.84 02/18/18780462TRACK & COVER BRACKET, SPLICE COLLJONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

21.84 Total For Check 78642

Check 78643
78643200.00 01/25/182018 EQUIP2018 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - GLOCK 1MATTHEW JUNECLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

200.00 Total For Check 78643

Check 78644
786441,077.87 01/15/18192587POSTAGE ADVANCEKCIPOSTAGE                      101-209.000-734.000

1,077.87 Total For Check 78644

Check 78645
786456,929.00 02/07/1823213LAW ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURE MANUAL OLEXIPOL, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

6,929.00 Total For Check 78645

Check 78646
78646325.00 01/01/182018 MEMBERSHIP2018 THEATER MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - LHATCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

325.00 Total For Check 78646

Check 78647
7864732.39 01/25/18REIMBURSEFIRST AID KITS, TOWELS FOR WET GYM MICHELLE LORENSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

32.39 Total For Check 78647

Check 78648
78648149.12 01/10/18MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE - MATTHEWS W/E 1/10/MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7864899.42 01/10/18MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE - MATTHEWS W/E 1/10/MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
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Check 78648
7864849.70 01/10/1840007075TEMP EMPLOYEE - MATTHEWS W/E 1/10/MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
78648115.99 01/17/1840007354TEMP EMPLOYEE - MATTHEWS W/E 1/17/MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
7864833.14 01/17/1840007354TEMP EMPLOYEE - MATTHEWS W/E 1/17/MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000
7864899.43 01/10/18MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE - MATTHEWS W/E 1/10/MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-500.000-801.000
7864816.57 01/17/1840007354TEMP EMPLOYEE - MATTHEWS W/E 1/17/MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000
7864899.43 01/10/18MultipleTEMP EMPLOYEE - MATTHEWS W/E 1/10/MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-500.000-801.000

662.80 Total For Check 78648

Check 78649
7864916.87 02/17/18108535ROLLS/JUICE - WEBSITE TRAININGMARKET HOUSELODGING AND MEALS            101-215.000-862.000
7864958.37 02/23/18108808CITY HALL SUPPLIESMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7864967.35 02/16/18108531CLEANING/COFFEE SUPPLIESMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
786496.79 02/13/18108349WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID/WD40 LUBRIMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
786494.38 02/13/18108349WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID/WD40 LUBRIMARKET HOUSEPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

153.76 Total For Check 78649

Check 78650
7865048.00 02/12/181452UNITY SPOTLIGHT HANDLE - UNIT 2-5 MID MICH EMERGENCY EQPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

48.00 Total For Check 78650

Check 78651
7865181.00 01/09/18618570LEGAL SERVICESMIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

81.00 Total For Check 78651

Check 78652
7865217.07 02/16/181237957FLUIDS FOR JOHN DEERE - AIRPORTPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
786523.99 02/10/1812374353V LITHIUM BATTERIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7865217.18 02/11/181237620CAR CARE WASH & WAXPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL101-336.000-730.000
786523.18 02/11/181237556NYLON TIESPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
78652500.09 02/18/18MultipleTENSIONER, STOP LEAKPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7865214.79 02/19/181238357BLACK TOUCH-UP PAINTPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

556.30 Total For Check 78652

Check 78653
78653190.69 02/23/1822850REPLACE TEMP SENSOR & PIGTAIL - DAPHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

190.69 Total For Check 78653

Check 78654
78654873.80 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
786541,747.60 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
786541,048.56 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
786541,048.56 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-295.000-715.000
7865414,941.98 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
786542,184.50 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
786541,310.70 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
786542,359.26 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
786541,048.56 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
786541,747.60 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
786541,922.36 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
786541,747.60 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
786547,776.82 02/01/18180150001110HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

39,757.90 Total For Check 78654

Check 78655
7865529.55 01/25/18REIMBURSEFOR PURCHASE OF A MEMORY CARD FOR SHELBY RATHBUNSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
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Check 78655

29.55 Total For Check 78655

Check 78656
786561,350.00 01/24/184162TRAVEL FEE - TRAVELED W/HCFD TO BRRALPH SOLON RILEYCAPITAL OUTLAY               663-336.000-970.000

1,350.00 Total For Check 78656

Check 78657
7865768.00 01/29/18347030MINITOR V PAGER BATTERIESROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

68.00 Total For Check 78657

Check 78658
78658123.20 01/16/1833045REPLACED BACKPLATE & HINGES ON PATSABRETECH CONSULTING, REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-301.000-930.000

123.20 Total For Check 78658

Check 78659
78659441.23 01/21/1842652LP GAS DELIVERY - AIRPORTSPRATT'SUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000

441.23 Total For Check 78659

Check 78660
78660357.50 01/31/185487SNOW REMOVAL - AIRPORTSPRINGVALLEY TRUCKING CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

357.50 Total For Check 78660

Check 78661
78661220.64 02/12/18MultipleSOLENOID, PINSTILLWELL FORD MERCURVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000

220.64 Total For Check 78661

Check 78662
7866223.43 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
7866265.88 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
7866221.30 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-209.000-715.000
7866238.01 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
7866221.30 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7866231.54 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000
7866214.20 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7866229.83 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
78662213.00 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
78662305.82 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
7866242.60 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7866259.25 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000
7866228.40 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
7866233.89 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000
7866228.40 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7866244.27 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000
7866214.20 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7866222.57 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
7866228.40 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7866232.46 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
7866256.80 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7866260.70 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000
7866228.40 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7866236.29 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
7866299.40 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
78662116.28 02/01/18FEB 2018INSURANCE CLIENT 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000

1,496.62 Total For Check 78662
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Check 78663
7866365.00 01/15/18150SNOW REMOVAL - KEEFER AND DAWNSW SERVICES, LLCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        247-900.000-930.000

65.00 Total For Check 78663

Check 78664
78664160.95 01/25/18MILEAGEJAN 10 MMAAO MEETING IN LANSINGKIMBERLY A. THOMASTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-209.000-860.000

160.95 Total For Check 78664

Check 78665
78665100.00 01/25/182017 REIMBURSE2017 REIMBURSEMENT/ANYTIME FITNESS RYAN TRACYTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-301.000-861.000

100.00 Total For Check 78665

Check 78666
786669,600.00 01/25/18INDUST PARK ENVVAPOR INTRUSION TESTINGTWO2ONE, LLCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         244-174.000-801.000

9,600.00 Total For Check 78666

Check 78667
7866736.92 02/23/18MultipleCONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7866723.50 02/23/18154 0016812CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7866774.04 02/09/18MultipleRUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7866741.40 02/09/18MultipleRUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7866771.10 12/30/17MultipleCONTRACTURAL MAT SERVICE - DARTUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7866726.32 02/09/18MultipleRUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7866754.42 02/09/18MultipleRUGS & UNIFORMS - DPSUNIFIRST CORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

327.70 Total For Check 78667

Check 78668
7866835,359.00 02/19/18MultipleINSURANCE PREMIUMSVESTED RISK STRATEGIEPREPAID EXPENSES             101-000.000-123.000
7866828,694.50 02/19/18MultipleINSURANCE PREMIUMSVESTED RISK STRATEGIEINSURANCE                    101-175.000-850.000
786685,827.50 02/19/18470439INSURANCE PREMIUMSVESTED RISK STRATEGIEINSURANCE - POLICE           101-301.000-850.301
786683,557.00 02/19/18470422INSURANCE PREMIUMSVESTED RISK STRATEGIEINSURANCE                    101-336.000-850.000
7866822,724.00 02/19/18470422INSURANCE PREMIUMSVESTED RISK STRATEGIEPREPAID EXPENSES             640-000.000-123.000
7866816,549.50 02/19/18470422INSURANCE PREMIUMSVESTED RISK STRATEGIEINSURANCE                    640-444.000-850.000
786686,174.50 02/19/18470422INSURANCE PREMIUMSVESTED RISK STRATEGIEINSURANCE - POLICE           640-444.000-850.301

118,886.00 Total For Check 78668

Check 78669
78669125.07 02/19/18IN49409BELTS FOR #39 & #41WELLS EQUIPMENT SALESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

125.07 Total For Check 78669

Check 78670
78670100.00 01/25/18REIMBURSEDOT PHYSICALSANDY YOUNGMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

100.00 Total For Check 78670
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147,099.66 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
2,386.02 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND

507.67 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
1,338.61 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
9,600.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F
1,031.26 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
7,476.34 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
3,909.88 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND

14,537.15 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
49,594.43 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
1,492.27 Fund 663 FIRE VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT FU
8,491.40 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

247,464.69 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 68816
6881675.00 01/11/18816026OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6881637.50 01/11/18816026OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6881637.50 01/11/18816026OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

150.00 Total For Check 68816

Check 68817
68817202.00 01/11/1842187-119MONTHLY FIBER LEASEACDDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS582-175.000-810.000

202.00 Total For Check 68817

Check 68818
688182,282.22 01/11/18SLS 10067305FERROUS CHLORIDE WWTPALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FERROUS CHLOR590-547.000-727.600

2,282.22 Total For Check 68818

Check 68819
68819755.00 01/11/18MultipleLABOR AND TRAVEL FOR SERVICE 39-04ALTEC, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL582-544.000-730.000

755.00 Total For Check 68819

Check 68820
68820255.02 01/11/18MultiplePARTS FOR MORRY ST NODE PLACEMENT, AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6882081.81 01/11/18MultiplePARTS FOR MORRY ST NODE PLACEMENT, AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

336.83 Total For Check 68820

Check 68821
68821755.00 01/11/18306185E&O CONFERENCE 2018AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER TRAINING & SEMINARS - EX582-544.000-861.100

755.00 Total For Check 68821

Check 68822
68822130.00 01/11/183772012-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

130.00 Total For Check 68822

Check 68823
68823726.83 01/11/18517R21057601TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TDUE FROM GENERAL FUND582-000.000-084.101
6882329.87 01/11/18517R21057601TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TDUE FROM RECREATION582-000.000-084.208
68823187.75 01/11/18517R21057601TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TDUE FROM LIBRARY FUND582-000.000-084.271
68823594.02 01/11/18MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
68823297.01 01/11/18MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
68823296.99 01/11/18MultipleTELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

2,132.47 Total For Check 68823

Check 68824
68824219.36 01/11/18222-1073169FILTERS FOR SERVICE TO TRUCKSAUTO VALUEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL582-544.000-730.000

219.36 Total For Check 68824

Check 68825
6882560.00 01/11/1876889LIMESTONEBECKER & SCRIVENSREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

60.00 Total For Check 68825

Check 68826
6882653.67 01/11/182308REIMBURSE AFLACBRANDON JOHNSMISC NON-OPERATIONG INCO591-000.000-693.000

53.67 Total For Check 68826

Check 68827
688271,323.38 01/11/18612006MONTHLY PROCESSINGBRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
68827661.69 01/11/18612006MONTHLY PROCESSINGBRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
68827661.70 01/11/18612006MONTHLY PROCESSINGBRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000
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Check 68827

2,646.77 Total For Check 68827

Check 68828
6882847.00 01/11/1801/10/2018UB refund for account: 023346BROWN, MARTHA CACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

47.00 Total For Check 68828

Check 68829
68829129.00 01/11/1893365/1BLOWER MOTOR FOR RADIANT HEATERCEM SUPPLY, INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000

129.00 Total For Check 68829

Check 68830
68830416.90 01/11/18MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
68830183.58 01/11/18MultipleMATS  - PPCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-543.000-801.000
68830208.06 01/11/18MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
68830207.26 01/11/18MultipleMATS, TOWELS & RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

1,015.80 Total For Check 68830

Check 68831
6883167.93 01/11/185009753527SAFETY CABINET SERVICE WWTPCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000

67.93 Total For Check 68831

Check 68832
6883264,412.98 01/11/1812312017DECEMBER PILOTCITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT582-175.000-820.000
6883214,510.32 01/11/1812312017DECEMBER PILOTCITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT590-175.000-820.000
688328,827.22 01/11/1812312017DECEMBER PILOTCITY OF HILLSDALEPILOT591-175.000-820.000

87,750.52 Total For Check 68832

Check 68833
688332,639.28 01/11/1812312017OPERATION ROUND-UP - DECEMBERCOMMUNITY ACTION AGENLOW INCOME ENERGY ASSIST582-000.000-249.100

2,639.28 Total For Check 68833

Check 68834
68834125.00 01/11/1801092018SERVICE CALL REPAIR WEST OVERHEAD THE DOOR MANREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000

125.00 Total For Check 68834

Check 68835
6883523.00 01/11/18QB1242CLASS II SANDDUBOIS TRUCKING AND EREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

23.00 Total For Check 68835

Check 68836
68836298.28 01/11/1801/10/2018UB refund for account: 011577EASTERLING, NICKOLAS ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000
6883653.80 01/11/1801/10/2018UB refund for account: 011577EASTERLING, NICKOLAS ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE590-000.000-040.000
6883636.92 01/11/1801/10/2018UB refund for account: 011577EASTERLING, NICKOLAS ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE591-000.000-040.000

389.00 Total For Check 68836

Check 68837
68837191.97 01/11/18A66411BATTERY AND CABLES FOR STAND-BY AIFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
6883774.97 01/11/18MultipleHEATER, BOOT DRYERFAMILY FARM & HOMEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

266.94 Total For Check 68837

Check 68838
6883837.67 01/11/18MultipleCORD PLUG FOR GENERATORGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6883816.95 01/11/18MultipleCERAMIC HEATER, PAINT SUPPLIES, HEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6883854.45 01/11/18MultipleCERAMIC HEATER, PAINT SUPPLIES, HEGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-544.000-930.000

109.07 Total For Check 68838
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Check 68839
688397.00 01/11/18107519WATER FOR BATTERIES AT PPHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
6883996.25 01/11/18MultipleDISTILLED WATER WWTP LABHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES - LABORATORY590-547.000-726.900

103.25 Total For Check 68839

Check 68840
68840225.50 01/11/181712-00000849ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES582-175.000-905.000
68840112.75 01/11/181712-00000849ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES590-175.000-905.000
68840112.75 01/11/181712-00000849ADSHILLSDALE MEDIA GROUPPUBLISHING / NOTICES591-175.000-905.000

451.00 Total For Check 68840

Check 68841
688411,333.00 01/11/180045543-INCROSS CONNECTION CONTROL PROGRAM MHYDROCORPCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-544.000-801.000

1,333.00 Total For Check 68841

Check 68842
68842303.15 01/11/18MultipleICE MELTERKSS ENTERPRISESMISCELLANEOUS582-175.000-955.000

303.15 Total For Check 68842

Check 68843
6884375.00 01/11/1812152017LEGAL FEES - WATER EXTENSION RE MELOVINGER & THOMPSON, LEGAL SERVICES591-175.000-806.000

75.00 Total For Check 68843

Check 68844
6884482.00 01/11/1801/04/2018UB refund for account: 019953LYONS, JASON TACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE582-000.000-040.000

82.00 Total For Check 68844

Check 68845
6884524.28 01/11/1817-1597-SCPROCESS SERVICEBRAD MARTINCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
6884512.14 01/11/1817-1597-SCPROCESS SERVICEBRAD MARTINCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-175.000-801.000
6884512.14 01/11/1817-1597-SCPROCESS SERVICEBRAD MARTINCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-175.000-801.000

48.56 Total For Check 68845

Check 68846
68846731.25 01/11/18MultipleBEF COMPLIANCE TESTINGMERIT LABORATORIESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000

731.25 Total For Check 68846

Check 68847
6884762.76 01/11/182295468329-0000NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES - GAS582-175.000-920.400
6884731.39 01/11/182295468329-0000NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES - GAS590-175.000-920.400
68847837.83 01/11/18MultipleNATURAL GAS UTILITY - WWTPMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES - GAS590-547.000-920.400
6884731.38 01/11/182295468329-0000NATURAL GAS UTILITYMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES - GAS591-175.000-920.400
68847405.08 01/11/180504558065-0000NATURAL GAS UTILITY - WTPMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES - GAS591-545.000-920.400

1,368.44 Total For Check 68847

Check 68848
688486,915.57 01/11/18J010996/J010353WATER INVENTORYMICHIGAN PIPE & VALVEINVENTORY591-000.000-110.000

6,915.57 Total For Check 68848

Check 68849
6884982.00 01/11/1856610TRASH PICK-UP @ WAREHOUSEMODERN WASTE SYSTEMSUTILITIES - REFUSE582-544.000-920.500
6884985.00 01/11/1856654MONTHLY SERVICE 01/01-01/31 WWTPMODERN WASTE SYSTEMSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-546.000-801.000
6884941.00 01/11/1856610TRASH PICK-UP @ WAREHOUSEMODERN WASTE SYSTEMSUTILITIES - REFUSE590-546.000-920.500
6884941.00 01/11/1856610TRASH PICK-UP @ WAREHOUSEMODERN WASTE SYSTEMSUTILITIES - REFUSE591-544.000-920.500

249.00 Total For Check 68849
